

T
T.P.(C) No. 148 OF 2004

ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.148/2004

ANJANA SONDHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAPIL SONDHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumr, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Issue fresh notice.

In addition, one copy of the notice shall be forwarded to the trial court for effecting service on the respondent either in person or through counsel on the appointed date of hearing before the trial court.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER